
U.T. ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU

DIU MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, DIU.
E- TENDER (Online ) NOTICE

Tender Notice No. 02 / 2014-15 / 3(,t,3 Dated: ,16-12-2014

The Municipal Engineer, Diu Municipal Council, Diu, on behalf of the President of India, invites
item rate online E-tenders on two bid system from the experienced, eligible and reputed
contractors Registered under CPWD, State P.W.D., MES and Railway and also invariably with
the VAT Department of U.T. . of Daman and Diu lowest bidder must obtain local vat registration
within 15 Days ) for the below mentioned works.

1) Estimated Cost
2) E.M.D.

Sr. No Name of Work 3) Tender Fee ( Non Refunded)
4) Time Limit

1 Underground Sewerage System for Diu Town :- ; 1) 1) Rs. 1834 . 86 Lakhs

Construction of Sewerage Pumping Station Zoned & 2) Rs. 28 . 35 Lakhs
Zone II. Rising main D.I. pipe, Lowering laying and 3) Rs. 12000.00
jointing R.c.c. np3 pipes Zone I & Zone II, pump house 4) 18 Months ( Excl. 2 Months for
pumping Machinery, Disposal pipe from STP at Diu (U.T. mobilization but incl. Monsoon Period
of Daman & Diu) along with all related Mechanical and
Electrical SITC equipment and accessories including
miscellaneous work etc. complete (2) Operation and

maintenance of the entire proposed sewage system at
site for five Years at Diu Town, Diu (U.T. of Daman & Diu).
(2nd call)

2 Construction , Supply , Erection And Commissioning of Sunset 1) Rs. 694 . 24 Lakhs 2) Rs. 13.89 Lakhs
Point Development at Chakratirth beach , Diu. (2nd call) 3) Rs . 7500.00 4) 540 days incl Monsoon

3 Construction , Supply , Erection And Commissioning of New 1) Rs. 650 .21 Lakhs2 ) Rs. 13.01 Lakhs
Vegetable and Fish market at Diu. (2nd call ) 3) Rs. 7500 . 004) 540 days incl. Monsoon

4 Construction , Supply, Erection And Commissioning of Jogging 1 ) Rs. 362 . 45 Lakhs 2 ) Rs. 07 .25 Lakhs 3)
track at Bandodkar colony, Ghoghla - Diu. (2nd call) Rs . 7500 .00 4) 180 days incl. Monsoon

5 Construction , Supply , Erection And Commissioning of 1) Rs. 661.53 Lakhs 2) Rs. 13 . 23 Lak.hs
Swimming pool , Gymnasium and Indoor sportss Complex at 3 ) Rs. 7500 . 00 4) 540 days incl. Monsoon
Bandodkar Colony Ghoghla-Diu.

Bid Document Download Start Date On18-12-2014 at 12:00 Hrs Onwards

Bid Document Download End Date Upto 15.00 Hrs On 01-01-2015

Date of site visit at D.M.C. Diu On 26-12-2014 at 11:00 Hrs Onwards

Pre- Bid Meeting in the chember of Municipal On 26-12-2014 at 16:00 Hrs Onwards

Engineer, DMC, Diu

Last Date of Online submission of Tender upto 12.00 Hrs on 03-01-2015

Last Date of Submission of Physical documents Upto 12.00 Hrs on 07-01-2015

On line Opening of Technical Bid On 08-01-2015 at 16:00 Hrs Onwards

On line Opening of Financial Bid Intimate Later.

Bidder have to download and to submit bids in electronic format only on

(https ://daman . nprocure . com or www . nprocure .com) Website till the last date and time for

submission. Price Bid in physical form shall not be accepted in any case.

KEEP CLEAN DIU - GREEN DIU
VV

16 12t'i'o 01

Muntc?p I Engineer
Diu Municipal Council

DI U



Physical submission of (1)tender fees in form of DD in favour of "The chief Officer, DMC, Diu", (2)EMD (In FDR

only), (3) Registration as contractor, (4) Experience Certificate of Satisfactory completion Similar types of Govt.

works i.e. one work of 80 % or two work of 60% or three works of 40% of estimated cost put to tender,

(5)Registration as approved VAT Registration from VAT Deptt. Diu as detail given in the tender documents,(6)

pan card (7)Solvancy certificate and other documents etc. in hard copy in sealed cover mentioning physical

documents with name of work on top of cover and to be submitted in the office of the tender inviting authority

by RPAD/speed post/courier, however in case, physical submission through RPAD/Speed/Courier, the tender

inviting authority shall not be responsible for any postal delay or loss of documents.

All above documents ( 1) to (6) are to be scanned and submitted online alongwith bids . If the scanned copies

are not visible during opening of the tender, then the bids shall not be opened.

Tender Inviting Authority reserve the right to accept or reject any or all the Tender to be received without

assigning any reasons there of.
Tender Notice can also be viewed at the official web site of https ://diu.gov.in and

http ://www.diumunicipalcouncil.com

In case bidder needs any clarification or if training required for participating in Online Tender, they can contact

the following office:-

"(n) Code Solution - A Division, GNFC Ltd.", 403, GNFC Info Tower, Bodakdev,

Ahmedabad-380054, Gujarat (India)

E-mail:- nprocure@gnvfc.Net Fax +91 79 26857321 Website: www.nprocure.com

off'

(M.D. GOHIL)

Municipal Engineer,

Diu Municipal Council.

C. C. To,

It ^ 12]) ^

(LEKHRAJ)

Chief Officer,

Diu Municipal Council.

(HITESH--G. SOLANKI)

President,

Diu Municipal Council.

1 The Hon'ble Administrator, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.

2 The Hon'ble Member of Parliament, Daman & Diu.

3 The Development Commissioner, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.

4 The I.G.P., U.T. of Daman & Diu, Daman.

5 The Finance Secretary, U.T. of Damon & Diu, Secretariat, Daman.

6 The Dy. Secretary (Fin.) Secretariat, Daman.

7 The Law Secretary, U.T. of Daman & Diu, Secretariat, Darnan.

8 The Chief Engineer, P.W.D/ O.I.D.C., Daman & Diu

9 The Superintending Engineer, PWD, Fort area, Moti Daman.

10 The Collectors, Daman / Diu / DNH.

11 The Director of Accounts, Daman/Dy. Director of Accounts, Diu.

12 The President, D.M.C., Daman/Diu.

13 The President, District Panchayat Administration, Daman / Diu.

14 The C.E.O., District Panchayat, Daman/Diu.

15 The Executive Engineer, PWD, W.D.-I & III, Darnan & WD-11, Diu.

16 The Executive Engineer, PWD, Divn. No. I/II/III, Silvassa.

17 The Executive Engineer, District Panchayat, Daman/Diu.

18 The Chief Officer, D.M.C., Daman/ SMC, Silvassa.

19 The Asstt. Engineer, P.W.D., SD- I/II/ & IV, Daman & SD-I & II, Diu.

20 The Asstt. Engineer, OIDC, Diu.

21 The District Informatics Officer, Diu for Publication on Web Site.

22 The Hindi Rajbhasha - section, Collectorate, Diu.

23 All Councillors. Diu Municipal council, Diu

24 All Sarpanches,V.P.,Vanakbara,Bhucharwada, saudwadi, Zolawadi.

25 Account Branch, D.M.C., Diu.

26 Information assistant, Tourism Department, Diu.

27 Public Notice Board.

28 All Contractors.


	page 1
	page 2

